
North Dakota State (2-10) -vs- UNLV (9-3)
12/19/11 at Cox Pavilion, Las Vegas, NV

 
 

 
 
North Dakota State 57

UNLV 76

Date: 12/19/11
Time: 5 p.m.
Attendance: 930
Site: Cox Pavilion, Las Vegas, NV
Notes: BTI Invitational, Day 2 Game 1

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Dakota State 31 26 57
UNLV 39 37 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hannah Linz * 19 4-13 4-11 3-4 4-1 5 1 3 3 1 0 15
32 Abby Plucker * 33 5-8 2-2 2-5 2-3 5 0 2 3 0 0 14
04 Danielle DeGagne * 39 2-10 1-4 4-4 0-7 7 3 3 6 0 0 9
45 Janae Burich * 25 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 1 0 1 3 0 6
40 Miki Stephenson * 30 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jamie Van Kirk 18 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 7
14 Danielle Muri 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
44 Catavia Jones 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jennifer Lopez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Britney Gaines 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
21 Liz Keena 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-47 8-23 15-21 10-24 34 12 13 17 4 1 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22   45.45 % 5-11   45.45 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 7-25   28.00 % 3-12   25.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 17-47   36.2 % 8-23   34.8 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Kelli Thompson * 32 7-13 1-3 3-3 0-5 5 1 6 0 1 2 18
51 Lenita Sanford * 25 6-13 1-1 3-4 4-2 6 4 0 0 2 3 16
03 Sandrine Nzeukou * 25 5-7 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 1 13
30 Mia Bell * 30 3-9 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 3 6 0 0 1 7
11 Jamie Smith * 33 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 5
42 Danielle Miller 9 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
05 Markiell Styles 22 2-9 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 1 2 0 1 5
24 Alana Cesarz 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
44 Fredi Moderegger 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Briana Charles 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Rmanii Haynes 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 5-14 11-15 17-23 40 13 16 6 3 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-38   44.74 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 2-4   50.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 30-67   44.8 % 5-14   35.7 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Lenita
Sanford Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
00:31



1st Half Box Score
North Dakota State 31

UNLV 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hannah Linz 10 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 1 0 9
32 Abby Plucker 16 4-4 2-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 10
4 Danielle DeGagne 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 4 0 0 2
45 Janae Burich 12 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
40 Miki Stephenson 17 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jamie Van Kirk 14 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 4
14 Danielle Muri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Catavia Jones 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jennifer Lopez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Britney Gaines 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Liz Keena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-22 5-11 6-10 4-14 18 3 7 8 1 0 31
45.5 % 45.5 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Kelli Thompson 20 3-7 0-2 1-1 0-4 4 1 6 0 0 1 7
51 Lenita Sanford 12 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 2 6
3 Sandrine Nzeukou 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
30 Mia Bell 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 7
11 Jamie Smith 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
42 Danielle Miller 4 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Markiell Styles 13 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
24 Alana Cesarz 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
44 Fredi Moderegger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Briana Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rmanii Haynes 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-38 3-10 2-3 8-10 18 6 8 1 1 7 39
44.7 % 30.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
North Dakota State 26

UNLV 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hannah Linz 9 1-6 1-5 3-4 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
32 Abby Plucker 17 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 4
4 Danielle DeGagne 19 1-6 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 7
45 Janae Burich 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 3 0 2
40 Miki Stephenson 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jamie Van Kirk 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
14 Danielle Muri 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
44 Catavia Jones 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jennifer Lopez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Britney Gaines 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Liz Keena 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-25 3-12 9-11 6-10 16 9 6 9 3 1 26
28.0 % 25.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Kelli Thompson 12 4-6 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 11
51 Lenita Sanford 13 3-6 1-1 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 1 10
3 Sandrine Nzeukou 14 3-3 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 0 9
30 Mia Bell 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 0 0 0 0
11 Jamie Smith 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
42 Danielle Miller 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
5 Markiell Styles 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Alana Cesarz 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Fredi Moderegger 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Briana Charles 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Rmanii Haynes 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 2-4 9-12 9-13 22 7 8 5 2 2 37
44.8 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
19:48 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,MIA

TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 19:27
19:03 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SANFORD,LENITA

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KELLI
TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 18:48

18:47 STEAL  by BELL,MIA
18:45 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 18:31
18:30 STEAL  by SANFORD,LENITA
18:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 17:59 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --

17:33 MISS LAYUP by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,MIKI --
GOOD 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 17:25 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by PLUCKER,ABBY --

17:06 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:02 SUB IN by STYLES,MARKIELL
17:02 SUB OUT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE

GOOD JUMPER by PLUCKER,ABBY 16:39 8-7 V 1
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,MIKI 16:23

16:23 8-8 GOOD FT by STYLES,MARKIELL
16:23 MISS FT by STYLES,MARKIELL

-- REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,LENITA
16:19 MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,LENITA

-- REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,LENITA
16:13 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,MARKIELL

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MIA
15:54 MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,LENITA

REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by BURICH,JANAE 15:40
REBOUND OFF by PLUCKER,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by LINZ,HANNAH 15:33

15:33 BLOCK  by SANFORD,LENITA
SUB IN by JONES,CATAVIA 15:30
SUB OUT by BURICH,JANAE 15:30
TURNOVER  by LINZ,HANNAH 15:18

15:17 STEAL  by SANFORD,LENITA
15:06 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAMIE

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KELLI
MISS 3PTR by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELLI
14:36 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 14:31
SUB OUT by LINZ,HANNAH 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
14:31 SUB OUT by SANFORD,LENITA

GOOD 3PTR by PLUCKER,ABBY 14:13 11-11
ASSIST  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --

13:53 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,MIA
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KELLI

GOOD LAYUP by PLUCKER,ABBY(in the paint) 13:21 13-13
ASSIST  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --

13:04 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by PLUCKER,ABBY --



MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by STYLES,MARKIELL

12:25 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STYLES,MARKIELL

GOOD LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE(in the paint) 12:03 15-15
11:58 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,MARKIELL

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,MIKI --
TURNOVER  by PLUCKER,ABBY 11:09

11:03 STEAL  by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
10:54 MISS JUMPER by BELL,MIA

REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by PLUCKER,ABBY 10:49 18-15 V 3

10:23 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KELLI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LINZ,HANNAH 10:21
SUB IN by BURICH,JANAE 10:21
SUB IN by LOPEZ,JENNIFER 10:21
SUB OUT by PLUCKER,ABBY 10:21
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,MIKI 10:21
SUB OUT by JONES,CATAVIA 10:21

10:21 SUB IN by SANFORD,LENITA
10:21 SUB IN by HAYNES,RMANII
10:21 SUB IN by MILLER,DANIELLE
10:21 SUB OUT by STYLES,MARKIELL
10:21 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMIE
10:21 SUB OUT by BELL,MIA
10:04 18-17 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,DANIELLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 09:49 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --

09:32 21-19 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELLI
GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 09:09 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by LINZ,HANNAH --

08:49 MISS JUMPER by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
REBOUND DEF by LINZ,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELLI
08:15 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELLI

FOUL  by LOPEZ,JENNIFER 07:50
07:50 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,MIKI 07:50
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,JENNIFER 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by CESARZ,ALANA
07:50 SUB OUT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
07:47 MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,LENITA

REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
07:39 FOUL  by CESARZ,ALANA

MISS FT by BURICH,JANAE 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURICH,JANAE 07:39 24-21 V 3

-- REBOUND OFF by STYLES,MARKIELL
GOOD LAYUP by BURICH,JANAE(in the paint) 07:37 26-21 V 5

07:27 MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,LENITA
REBOUND OFF by LINZ,HANNAH --

07:22 26-23 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,LENITA(in the paint)
07:22 FOUL  by SANFORD,LENITA

GOOD FT by BURICH,JANAE 07:22 27-23 V 4
MISS FT by BURICH,JANAE 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DANIELLE
07:12 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,DANIELLE

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KELLI



TURNOVER  by GAINES,BRITNEY 07:07
SUB IN by GAINES,BRITNEY 07:07
SUB OUT by LINZ,HANNAH 07:07

07:03 STEAL  by CESARZ,ALANA

06:59 27-28 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KELLI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 06:55
06:55 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KELLI
06:55 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
06:48 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CESARZ,ALANA(in the paint)

ASSIST  by LINZ,HANNAH --
06:42 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 06:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PLUCKER,ABBY 06:42
SUB OUT by GAINES,BRITNEY 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by SMITH,JAMIE
06:42 SUB IN by BELL,MIA
06:42 SUB IN by STYLES,MARKIELL
06:42 SUB OUT by SANFORD,LENITA
06:42 SUB OUT by HAYNES,RMANII
06:42 SUB OUT by MILLER,DANIELLE
04:48 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KELLI

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,MIKI 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELLI

04:44 MISS 3PTR by CESARZ,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 04:27

04:25 STEAL  by STYLES,MARKIELL
04:10 TURNOVER  by STYLES,MARKIELL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:04
MISS 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 04:04
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,MIKI --

04:04 FOUL  by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
GOOD FT by STEPHENSON,MIKI 04:04 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by STEPHENSON,MIKI 04:04 29-31 H 2

04:04 SUB IN by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
04:04 SUB OUT by CESARZ,ALANA
03:46 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MIA

BLOCK  by LINZ,HANNAH 03:46
REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
SUB IN by LINZ,HANNAH 03:30
SUB OUT by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 03:30
MISS JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
03:17 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELLI

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MIA
TURNOVER  by LINZ,HANNAH 03:05

03:04 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KELLI
03:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KELLI

REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MIA
02:49 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KELLI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JONES,CATAVIA 02:48
SUB IN by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 02:48
SUB OUT by LINZ,HANNAH 02:48
SUB OUT by BURICH,JANAE 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by SANFORD,LENITA
02:48 SUB OUT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
01:42 29-35 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,LENITA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KELLI
01:22 FOUL  by SMITH,JAMIE

MISS FT by PLUCKER,ABBY 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PLUCKER,ABBY 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,LENITA
01:10 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KELLI

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MIA
00:48 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,MARKIELL

-- REBOUND OFF by STYLES,MARKIELL
00:42 29-37 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by STYLES,MARKIELL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMIE

00:14 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by STYLES,MARKIELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KELLI

00:05 FOUL  by SANFORD,LENITA
GOOD FT by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:05 30-39 H 9
GOOD FT by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:05 31-39 H 8

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
REBOUND OFF by LINZ,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 19:45
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,MIKI --
MISS JUMPER by PLUCKER,ABBY 19:41
REBOUND OFF by BURICH,JANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURICH,JANAE(in the paint) 19:38 33-39 H 6

19:23 MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,LENITA
BLOCK  by BURICH,JANAE 19:23

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:23 FOUL TECH by SANFORD,LENITA

GOOD FT by LINZ,HANNAH 19:23 34-39 H 5
GOOD FT by LINZ,HANNAH 19:23 35-39 H 4

19:23 SUB IN by STYLES,MARKIELL
19:23 SUB OUT by SANFORD,LENITA
19:01 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELLI

-- ASSIST  by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
MISS 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 18:48

-- REBOUND OFF by STYLES,MARKIELL
18:19 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELLI

REBOUND OFF by LINZ,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by LINZ,HANNAH 18:19

18:19 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,KELLI
REBOUND OFF by LINZ,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by BURICH,JANAE 18:14

18:14 SUB IN by MILLER,DANIELLE
18:14 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KELLI
18:07 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MIA
TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 17:49

17:38 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,MARKIELL
-- REBOUND OFF by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE

17:35 TURNOVER  by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
17:30 FOUL  by BELL,MIA

MISS FT by PLUCKER,ABBY 17:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PLUCKER,ABBY 17:30 36-43 H 7
SUB IN by LOPEZ,JENNIFER 17:30
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,MIKI 17:30

17:30 SUB IN by SANFORD,LENITA



17:30 SUB OUT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
17:22 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STYLES,MARKIELL
17:18 MISS TIPIN by STYLES,MARKIELL

BLOCK  by BURICH,JANAE 17:18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:00
TURNOVER  by PLUCKER,ABBY 16:57

16:57 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,MARKIELL
REBOUND DEF by BURICH,JANAE --
GOOD 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 16:33 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by BURICH,JANAE 16:11

16:11 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by SANFORD,LENITA
16:11 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by SANFORD,LENITA

SUB IN by JONES,CATAVIA 16:11
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,MIKI 16:11
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,JENNIFER 16:11
SUB OUT by BURICH,JANAE 16:11

16:11 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KELLI
16:11 SUB IN by HAYNES,RMANII
16:11 SUB OUT by BELL,MIA
16:11 SUB OUT by MILLER,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by LINZ,HANNAH 15:55
15:54 STEAL  by SANFORD,LENITA
15:44 TURNOVER  by STYLES,MARKIELL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:44
15:44 SUB IN by CESARZ,ALANA
15:44 SUB OUT by STYLES,MARKIELL

GOOD 3PTR by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 15:24 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by PLUCKER,ABBY --

15:07 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PLUCKER,ABBY 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMIE
14:33 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,RMANII

-- REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,LENITA
14:31 42-49 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by SANFORD,LENITA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMIE

13:50 MISS LAYUP by CESARZ,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CATAVIA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CATAVIA 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELLI
13:21 MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,LENITA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CATAVIA --
SUB IN by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 13:11
SUB IN by BURICH,JANAE 13:11
SUB IN by KEENA,LIZ 13:11
SUB IN by GAINES,BRITNEY 13:11
SUB OUT by LINZ,HANNAH 13:11
SUB OUT by PLUCKER,ABBY 13:11
SUB OUT by JONES,CATAVIA 13:11
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,MIKI 13:11

13:11 SUB IN by STYLES,MARKIELL
13:11 SUB OUT by CESARZ,ALANA

TURNOVER  by GAINES,BRITNEY 13:07
13:05 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KELLI

FOUL  by KEENA,LIZ 12:59
12:59 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KELLI
12:59 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KELLI
12:59 SUB IN by BELL,MIA
12:59 SUB OUT by HAYNES,RMANII

FOUL  by LINZ,HANNAH 12:55



12:49 FOUL  by BELL,MIA
GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 12:49 43-51 H 8
GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 12:49 44-51 H 7
SUB IN by MURI,DANIELLE 12:49
SUB OUT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 12:49

12:49 SUB IN by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
12:49 SUB OUT by SANFORD,LENITA

FOUL  by KEENA,LIZ 12:30
12:30 44-54 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,LENITA

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MIA
GOOD LAYUP by MURI,DANIELLE(in the paint) 12:30 46-54 H 8
ASSIST  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --

11:45 46-56 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELLI
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:23
TURNOVER  by GAINES,BRITNEY 11:23

11:23 MISS LAYUP by STYLES,MARKIELL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:22 46-58 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAMIE(in the paint)
SUB IN by PLUCKER,ABBY 11:12
SUB IN by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 11:12
SUB OUT by KEENA,LIZ 11:12
SUB OUT by GAINES,BRITNEY 11:12
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by LINZ,HANNAH 10:20
SUB OUT by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 10:20

10:10 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MIA
REBOUND DEF by PLUCKER,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by MURI,DANIELLE 10:01 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by LINZ,HANNAH --

09:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:56 SUB IN by SANFORD,LENITA
09:56 SUB OUT by STYLES,MARKIELL
09:42 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,LENITA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MIA
MISS LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,LENITA
09:23 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAMIE

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,MIKI 09:19
SUB OUT by MURI,DANIELLE 09:19

09:19 SUB IN by HAYNES,RMANII
09:19 SUB IN by MILLER,DANIELLE
09:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMIE
09:19 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KELLI
09:14 FOUL  by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE

GOOD FT by LINZ,HANNAH 09:14 49-60 H 11
MISS FT by LINZ,HANNAH 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,MIKI 09:07

09:07 49-61 H 12 GOOD FT by MILLER,DANIELLE
09:07 MISS FT by MILLER,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by PLUCKER,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
08:40 MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,RMANII

-- REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,LENITA
FOUL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 08:38

08:38 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
08:38 49-62 H 13 GOOD FT by SANFORD,LENITA
08:38 MISS FT by SANFORD,LENITA

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,JAMIE VAN --
SUB IN by MURI,DANIELLE 08:34



SUB OUT by LINZ,HANNAH 08:34
GOOD 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 08:29 52-62 H 10
ASSIST  by MURI,DANIELLE --

07:28 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --
TURNOVER  by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 07:24

07:24 52-65 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KELLI
-- ASSIST  by BELL,MIA

MISS LAYUP by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 07:24
07:24 BLOCK  by SANFORD,LENITA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MIA
07:24 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KELLI
07:24 SUB OUT by MILLER,DANIELLE
07:23 52-67 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KELLI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MIA
MISS JUMPER by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 06:20
REBOUND OFF by PLUCKER,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MIA
FOUL  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 06:08

05:56 52-69 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,RMANII

05:44 FOUL  by BELL,MIA
GOOD LAYUP by PLUCKER,ABBY(in the paint) 05:44 54-69 H 15
ASSIST  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE --

05:44 FOUL  by SANFORD,LENITA
GOOD FT by PLUCKER,ABBY 05:44 55-69 H 14

05:44 SUB IN by SMITH,JAMIE
05:44 SUB OUT by BELL,MIA
05:41 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KELLI

-- REBOUND OFF by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
05:33 TURNOVER  by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE

TURNOVER  by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 04:18
04:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,CATAVIA 04:16
SUB OUT by BURICH,JANAE 04:16

04:16 SUB IN by BELL,MIA
04:16 SUB OUT by HAYNES,RMANII

FOUL  by MURI,DANIELLE 03:57
03:57 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:57 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
03:57 MISS FT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE

REBOUND DEF by BURICH,JANAE --
03:57 SUB IN by MODEREGGER,FREDI
03:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KELLI

MISS LAYUP by PLUCKER,ABBY 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE

03:19 MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,LENITA
REBOUND DEF by BURICH,JANAE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:16
MISS 3PTR by MURI,DANIELLE 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMIE
02:52 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MIA

BLOCK  by BURICH,JANAE 02:52
REBOUND DEF by BURICH,JANAE --
MISS 3PTR by LINZ,HANNAH 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MIA
02:40 SUB IN by STYLES,MARKIELL
02:40 SUB OUT by SANFORD,LENITA
01:46 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAMIE

STEAL  by MURI,DANIELLE 01:45
MISS LAYUP by MURI,DANIELLE 01:43



-- REBOUND DEF by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
FOUL  by MURI,DANIELLE 01:22

01:22 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
01:22 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
01:22 SUB IN by CESARZ,ALANA
01:22 SUB IN by CHARLES,BRIANA
01:22 SUB IN by MILLER,DANIELLE
01:22 SUB OUT by NZEUKOU,SANDRINE
01:22 SUB OUT by BELL,MIA
01:22 SUB OUT by MODEREGGER,FREDI
01:20 FOUL  by MILLER,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 01:20 56-72 H 16
GOOD FT by DEGAGNE,DANIELLE 01:20 57-72 H 15
SUB IN by GAINES,BRITNEY 01:20
SUB IN by BURICH,JANAE 01:20
SUB IN by LINZ,HANNAH 01:20
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,MIKI 01:20

01:01 57-74 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,BRIANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PLUCKER,ABBY 00:40
SUB IN by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:40
SUB OUT by PLUCKER,ABBY 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by MODEREGGER,FREDI
00:40 SUB OUT by STYLES,MARKIELL
00:31 57-76 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MODEREGGER,FREDI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,JAMIE VAN 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMIE
00:00 FOUL  by SANFORD,LENITA


